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My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title 2017-18 Summative Assessment INTP
Description Program & Success Skills
Institution OH: Hocking College
Assessment Rubric Institutional Assessment_(CE) Communicates Effectively - Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively (Hocking College Administrator)

(
Institutional Assessment_(ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics - Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(HR) Practices Human Relations Skills - Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(MS) Demonstrates Math Skills - Rubric: (MS) Demonstrates Math Skills (Hocking College Administrator)

Institutional Assessment_(PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes - Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes (Hocking College Administrator)
Program: INTP - Outcome 1 - INTP Outcome 1 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: INTP - Outcome 2 - INTP Outcome 2 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: INTP - Outcome 3 - INTP Outcome 3 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: INTP - Outcome 4 - INTP Outcome 4 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

Program: INTP - Outcome 5 - INTP Outcome 5 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)

A ¢ Szostek, Jason <Szostekj>

Assessment Type Summative

Inter-Rater Y
Summary
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Rubric: INTP Outcome 1 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Interprets accurate information in an interactive manner 0 6 1 1 2.625 3.000 0.696
Interprets accurate information in an entertaining manner 0 7 0 1 2.750 3.000 0.661
Interprets accurate information in an educational fashion 0 7 0 1 2.750 3.000 0.661
Interprets accurate information in an interactive 6(75.00%) 1(12.50%) [(12:50%)
manner :
Interprets accurate information in an entertaining 7(87.50%) 1(12.50%)
manner
Interprets accurate information in an educational 7(87.50%) 1(12.50%)
fashion . .

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing . Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev
Interprets accurate information in an interactive manner 2.625 2.625 0.000
Interprets accurate information in an entertaining manner 2.750 2.750 0.000
2.750 2.750 0.000

Interprets accurate information in an educational fashion
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Rubric: INTP Outcome 2 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging
(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Demonstrates guiding abilities in educational program situations 0 7 0 1 2.750 3.000 0.661
Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational program situations 0 7 0 1 2.750 3.000 0.661

Demonstr.ates .guiding abilities in educational 7(87.50%) 1(12.50%)
program situations

Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational
program situations

7 (87.50%) 1(12.50%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing . Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev
Demonstrates guiding abilities in educational program situations 2.750 2.750 0.000

Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational program situations 2.750 2.750 0.000
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Rubric: INTP Outcome 3 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging
(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev

Matches current Academic Content Standards to Environmental Education activities 6 0 0 2 3.250 4.000 1.299
Matches current Academic Content Standards to
- - - 6(75.00%)
Environmental Education activities
. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev

Matches current Academic Content Standards to Environmental Education activities 3.250 3.250 0.000
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Rubric: INTP Outcome 4 Rubric

Shows ability to research information using primary sources

Shows ability to research information using secondary sources

Shows ability to research information using primary
sources

Shows ability to research information using
secondary sources

Inter-Rater Summary

Shows ability to research information using primary sources

Shows ability to research information using secondary sources

. Exemplary

Exemplary
(4 pts)

1

4

3(42.86%)

Proficient
(3 pts)

3
1

. Proficient
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Performing Emerging Mean Mode Stdev
(2 pts) (1 pts)
1 2 2.429 3.000 1.050
2 0 3.286 4.000 0.881
1(14.29%)
1(14.29%) 2(28.57%)
. Performing Emerging
Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev
2.429 2.429 0.000
3.286 3.286 0.000
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Rubric: INTP Outcome 5 Rubric

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Initiates professional contacts 2 4 2 0 3.000 3.000 0.707
Initiates professional contacts 2(25.00%) 4(50.00%) 2(25.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev

Initiates professional contacts 3.000 3.000 0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively

Exemplary Proficient Performing Emerging

(4 pts) (3pts) (2pts) (1pts) Mean Mode Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 2 4 1 0 3.143 3.000 0.639
Consideration of audience 1 5 1 0 3.000 3.000 0.535
Follows a prescribed format 1 3 3 0 2.714 2.000 0.700
lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 1 3 3 0 2.714 2.000 0.700
Organization 1 6 0 0 3.143 3.000 0.350
Logical flow of ideas 1 6 0 0 3.143 3.000 0.350
Detail 1 3 3 0 2714 2.000 0.700
Grammar 1 4 2 0 2.857 3.000 0.639
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 2(28.57%) 4(57.14%) 1(14.29%)

Consideration of audience 1(14.29%) 5(71.43%) 1(14.29%)

Follows a prescribed format 1(14.29%) 3(42.86%) 3(42.86%)

lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 1(14.29%) 3(42.86%) 3(42.86%)

Organization 1(14.29%) | 6(85.71%)

Logical flow of ideas 1(14.29%) 6(85.71%)

Detail 1(14.29%) | 3(42.86%) 3(42.86%)

Grammar 1(14.29%) | 4(57.14%) 2(28.57%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project 3.143 3.143 0.000
Consideration of audience 3.000 3.000 0.000
Follows a prescribed format 2714 2.714 0.000
lllustration of mature analysis of complex issues 2714 2.714 0.000
Organization 3.143 3.143 0.000
Logical flow of ideas 3.143 3.143 0.000
Detail 2.714 2.714 0.000

Grammar 2.857 2.857 0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics

Honesty

Self Accountability
Ethical Decision Making
Respect for Others

Intellectual Property

Honesty

Self Accountability
Ethical Decision Making
Respect for Others

Intellectual Property

Inter-Rater Summary

Honesty

Self Accountability
Ethical Decision Making
Respect for Others

Intellectual Property

Lacking
(Opts)

1
0
0

Mean

3.333
4.000
4.000
3.667

2.667

Mode

4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000

4.000

Page 8 of 11

Stdev

1.491
0.000
0.000
0.745

1.491

1(16.67%)

Proficient Performing

(4 pts) (2pts)

5 0

6 0

6 0

5 1

3 2
5(83.33%)
6(100.00%)
6(100.00%)
5(83.33%)
3(50.00%)

. Proficient

Szostek, Jason
3.333
4.000
4.000
3.667
2.667

. Performing

2(33.33%)

Mean
3.333
4.000
4.000
3.667
2.667

1(16.67%)

1(16.67%)

- Lacking

Stdev

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Inter-Rater Summary

Interpersonal Skills
Group Work

Conflict Management

Exemplary
(4 pts)

2
2
2

Proficient Performing Emerging
(3pts) (2 pts) (1pts)

4 0 1

4 1 0

4 0 1

2(28.57%)
2(28.57%)

2(28.57%)

. Exemplary

Szostek, Jason
3.000
3.143

3.000

4(57.14%)
4(57.14%)

4(57.14%)

Mean

3.000
3.143

3.000

Mean
3.000
3.143

3.000
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Mode Stdev
3.000 0.926
3.000 0.639
3.000 0.926

1(14.29%)

1(14.29%)

1(14.29%)

Stdev

0.000
0.000
0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (MS) Demonstrates Math Skills

Iz;zrtr;?lary l;‘;c;?ftlsc)lent ;’zegg;m ng Elm;t; ‘3' ng Mean Mode Stdev
Skills 4 1 0 0 3.800 4.000 0.400
Calculations 4 1 0 0 3.800 4.000 0.400
Format 3 2 0 0 3.600 4.000 0.490

Skills 4(80.00%) 1(20.00%)

Calculations 4 (80.00%) 1(20.00%)

Format 3(60.00%) 2(40.00%)

. Exemplary . Proficient . Performing Emerging

Inter-Rater Summary

Szostek, Jason Mean Stdev
Skills 3.800 3.800 0.000
Calculations 3.800 3.800 0.000

Format 3.600 3.600 0.000
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Rubric: Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes

Exemplary
(4 pts)

Performance 3
Supervision & Leadership 3
Professional Image 4
Health & Safety 4
Job Readiness 4

Performance
Supervision & Leadership
Professional Image
Health & Safety

Job Readiness

Inter-Rater Summary

Performance

Supervision & Leadership
Professional Image
Health & Safety

Job Readiness

Proficient Performing Emerging

(3pts) (2 pts) (1pts)

1 2 2

1 2 2

2 2 0

2 2 0

2 2 0
3(37.50%) 1(12.50%) 2(25.00%)
3(37.50%) 1(12.50%) 2(25.00%)
4 (50.00%) 2(25.00%)
4 (50.00%) 2(25.00%)
4 (50.00%) 2(25.00%)

. Exemplary

. Proficient

Szostek, Jason
2.625
2.625
3.250
3.250
3.250

. Performing

Mean
2.625
2.625
3.250
3.250
3.250

Mean

2.625
2.625
3.250
3.250

3.250
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Mode Stdev
4.000 1.218
4.000 1.218
4.000 0.829
4.000 0.829
4.000 0.829

2(25.00%)
2(25.00%)
2(25.00%)
Emerging

Stdev

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000
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