This report is created by Hocking College Administrator at 2018-06-08 14:31:41

My Reports - Assessment Report

General Information

Title	2017-18 Summative Assessment INTP
Description	Program & Success Skills
Institution	OH: Hocking College
Assessment Rubric	Institutional Assessment. [CE) Communicates Effectively - Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment. [ET] Maintains a Code of Ethics - Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment. [HR] Practices Human Relations Skills - Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment. [HR] Practices Human Relations Skills - Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment. [HR] Practices Human Relations (HS] Demonstrates Math Skills (Hocking College Administrator) Institutional Assessment. [PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes - Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 1 - INTP Outcome 1 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 2 - INTP Outcome 2 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 3 - INTP Outcome 3 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 4 - INTP Outcome 3 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 5 - INTP Outcome 4 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator) Program: INTP - Outcome 4 - INTP Outcome 5 Rubric (Hocking College Administrator)
Assessor	Szostek, Jason <szostekj></szostekj>
Assessment Type	Summative
Inter-Rater Summary	Y

Rubric: INTP Outcome 1 Rubric

	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Interprets accurate information in an interactive manner	0	6	1	1	2.625	3.000	0.696
Interprets accurate information in an entertaining manner	0	7	0	1	2.750	3.000	0.661
Interprets accurate information in an educational fashion	0	7	0	1	2.750	3.000	0.661

Interprets accurate information in an interactive manner

Interprets accurate information in an entertaining manner

Interprets accurate information in an educational fashion

6 (75.00%)			1 (12.50%)	1 (12.50%)
7 (87.50%)				1 (12.50%)
7 (87.50%)				1 (12.50%)
Exemplary	Proficient	Performing	Emerg	ing

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Interprets accurate information in an interactive manner	2.625	2.625	0.000
Interprets accurate information in an entertaining manner	2.750	2.750	0.000
Interprets accurate information in an educational fashion	2.750	2.750	0.000

Rubric: INTP Outcome 2 Rubric

		Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Demonstrates guiding abilities in educational program situations		0	7	0	1	2.750	3.000	0.661
Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational program situations		0	7	0	1	2.750	3.000	0.661
Demonstrates guiding abilities in educational program situations	7 (87.50%)						1	(12.50%)
Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational program situations	7 (87.50%)						1	(12.50%)
	Exemplary		Proficient	Perf	orming		Emerging	

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Demonstrates guiding abilities in educational program situations	2.750	2.750	0.000
Demonstrates guiding abilities in recreational program situations	2.750	2.750	0.000

Rubric: INTP Outcome 3 Rubric

Matches current Academic Content Standards to Environmental	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i> 6	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i> 0	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i> 0	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i> 2	<i>Mean</i> 3.250	<i>Mode</i> 4.000	<i>Stdev</i> 1.299	
Matches current Academic Content Standards to Environmental Education activities	6 (75.00%)					2 (25.00	%)	
	Exemplary	Proficien	t	Performing	g	Em	erging	

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Matches current Academic Content Standards to Environmental Education activities	3.250	3.250	0.000

Rubric: INTP Outcome 4 Rubric

		Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Shows ability to research information using primary sources		1	3	1	2	2.429	3.000	1.050
Shows ability to research information using secondary sources		4	1	2	0	3.286	4.000	0.881
Shows ability to research information using primary sources	1 (14.29%)	3 (42.86%)			1 (14.29%)	2 (28.57%)	
Shows ability to research information using secondary sources	4 (57.14%)	1 (14.29%)	2 (28.57%)				
	Exemplary	,	Proficient	Pe	rforming		Emerging	

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Shows ability to research information using primary sources	2.429	2.429	0.000
Shows ability to research information using secondary sources	3.286	3.286	0.000

Initiates professional contacts

Rubric: INTP Outcome 5 Rubric

Initiates professional contacts	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i> 2	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i> 4	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i> 2	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i> 0	<i>Mean</i> 3.000	<i>Mode</i> 3.000	<i>Stdev</i> 0.707
Initiates professional contacts	2 (25.0	0%)	4 (50.00%)			2 (25.00%)	
	Exe	emplary	Proficient	Proficient Performing		Emergin	
Inter-Rater Summary							
		Szc	ostek, Jason	٨	<i>Aean</i>	Stdev	

3.000

0.000

3.000

Rubric: Rubric: (CE) Communicates Effectively

	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	2	4	1	0	3.143	3.000	0.639
Consideration of audience	1	5	1	0	3.000	3.000	0.535
Follows a prescribed format	1	3	3	0	2.714	2.000	0.700
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	1	3	3	0	2.714	2.000	0.700
Organization	1	6	0	0	3.143	3.000	0.350
Logical flow of ideas	1	6	0	0	3.143	3.000	0.350
Detail	1	3	3	0	2.714	2.000	0.700
Grammar	1	4	2	0	2.857	3.000	0.639
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	2 (28.57%)	4 (5)	7.14%)			1	(14.29%)

Consideration of audience	1 (14.29%)	5 (71.43%)		1 (14.29%)
Follows a prescribed format	1 (14.29%)	3 (42.86%)	3 (42.86%)	
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	1 (14.29%)	3 (42.86%)	3 (42.86%)	
Organization	1 (14.29%)	6 (85.71%)		
Logical flow of ideas	1 (14.29%)	6 (85.71%)		
Detail	1 (14.29%)	3 (42.86%)	3 (42.86%)	
Grammar	1 (14.29%)	4 (57.14%)		2 (28.57%)
	Exemplar	ry Proficient	Performing	Emerging

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Thesis/sense of purpose appropriate to project	3.143	3.143	0.000
Consideration of audience	3.000	3.000	0.000
Follows a prescribed format	2.714	2.714	0.000
Illustration of mature analysis of complex issues	2.714	2.714	0.000
Organization	3.143	3.143	0.000
Logical flow of ideas	3.143	3.143	0.000
Detail	2.714	2.714	0.000
Grammar	2.857	2.857	0.000

Rubric: Rubric: (ET) Maintains a Code of Ethics

	Proficient (4 pts)	Performing (2 pts)	Lacking <i>(0 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Honesty	5	0	1	3.333	4.000	1.491
Self Accountability	6	0	0	4.000	4.000	0.000
Ethical Decision Making	6	0	0	4.000	4.000	0.000
Respect for Others	5	1	0	3.667	4.000	0.745
Intellectual Property	3	2	1	2.667	4.000	1.491
Honesty	5 (83.33%))				1 (16.67%)
Self Accountability	6 (100.009	6)				
Ethical Decision Making	6 (100.009	6)				
Respect for Others	5 (83.33%))				1 (16.67%)
Intellectual Property	3 (50.00%))	2	(33.33%)		1 (16.67%)
	Profi	cient	Performing		Lack	ing

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Honesty	3.333	3.333	0.000
Self Accountability	4.000	4.000	0.000
Ethical Decision Making	4.000	4.000	0.000
Respect for Others	3.667	3.667	0.000
Intellectual Property	2.667	2.667	0.000

Rubric: Rubric: (HR) Practices Human Relations Skills

	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>	Emerging <i>(1 pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Interpersonal Skills	2	4	0	1	3.000	3.000	0.926
Group Work	2	4	1	0	3.143	3.000	0.639
Conflict Management	2	4	0	1	3.000	3.000	0.926
Interpersonal Skills		2 (28.57%)	4 (57.14%)				1 (14.29%)
Group Work		2 (28.57%)	4 (57.14%)				1 (14.29%)
Conflict Management		2 (28.57%)	4 (57.14%)				1 (14.29%)
		Exemplary	Proficient	Dorfo	orming	Em	erging

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Interpersonal Skills	3.000	3.000	0.000
Group Work	3.143	3.143	0.000
Conflict Management	3.000	3.000	0.000

Rubric: Rubric: (MS) Demonstrates Math Skills

Skills	(<i>4 pts</i>) 4	(3 pts) 1	(<i>2 pts</i>) 0	(<i>1 pts</i>) 0	<i>Mean</i> 3.800	<i>Mode</i> 4.000	<i>Stdev</i> 0.400
Calculations	4	1	0	0	3.800	4.000	0.400
Format	3	2	0	0	3.600	4.000	0.490
Skills		4 (80.00%)				1(20.00%)
Calculations		4 (80.00%)				1(20.00%)
Format		3 (60.00%)			2 (40.00%	6)	
		Exempl		oficient	Performing		erging

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Skills	3.800	3.800	0.000
Calculations	3.800	3.800	0.000
Format	3.600	3.600	0.000

Rubric: Rubric: (PA) Maintains Professional Skills and Attitudes

	Exemplary <i>(4 pts)</i>	Proficient <i>(3 pts)</i>	Performing <i>(2 pts)</i>		merging 1 <i>pts)</i>	Mean	Mode	Stdev
Performance	3	1	2	2		2.625	4.000	1.218
Supervision & Leadership	3	1	2	2		2.625	4.000	1.218
Professional Image	4	2	2	0		3.250	4.000	0.829
Health & Safety	4	2	2	0		3.250	4.000	0.829
Job Readiness	4	2	2	0		3.250	4.000	0.829
Performance		3 (37.50%)		1 (12.50%)	2 (25.00%)		2 (25.00%)	
Supervision & Leadership		3 (37.50%)		1 (12.50%)	2 (25.00%)		2 (25.00%)	
Professional Image		4 (50.00%)			2 (25.00%)		2 (25.00%)	
Health & Safety		4 (50.00%)			2 (25.00%)		2 (25.00%)	
Job Readiness		4 (50.00%)			2 (25.00%)		2 (25.00%)	
		Exemplary	Proficien	t	Performin	g	Emer	ging

	Szostek, Jason	Mean	Stdev
Performance	2.625	2.625	0.000
Supervision & Leadership	2.625	2.625	0.000
Professional Image	3.250	3.250	0.000
Health & Safety	3.250	3.250	0.000
Job Readiness	3.250	3.250	0.000